Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jason Macari	Name: Summer Infant, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 582 Greet Road	
Execution Date(s) 11/04/2005		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: North Smithfield	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State; Rhode Island	
Government Interest Assignment	7:0000	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:02896	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/166,737		
] 	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:IP Strategies		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 12 1/2 Wall Street, Suite I	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Asheville	8. Payment Information	
State: NC Zip:28801	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number:828-253-8600	· —	
Fax Number: 828-253-8620	b. Deposit Account Number 501998	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Thomas M. Champagne	
9. Signature:	11/14/2005	
Signature	Date	
Thomas M, Champagne	Total number of pages including cover 2	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket Number SUMPT03CIPC2

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas <u>Jason Macari</u> o collectively as "Assignor", has/have developed a certain new and useful invention Bed Guard Assembly	, herein referred on entitled
If it is a state of the state of th	·
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	1
and	
Whereas, Summer Infant, Inc., of 582 Great Road, North Smithfield, herein referred to as "Assignee", is acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the invention and application;	desirous of

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Applicant sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents that may be granted therefor in the United States. Applicant further authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said United States patents to Assignee, for Assignee's exclusive benefit, to the full end of the term for which any said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Applicant if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Further, Applicant sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all continuation or divisional patent applications and patents that may be granted therefor in the United States. Applicant further authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said patents to Assignee, for Assignee's exclusive benefit, to the full end of the term for which any said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Applicant if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Agreed:

APPLICANT:

Signature:

Name: Jasou Macari

Date:

WITNESS:

Signaturea

Name:

Address:

IP STRATEGIES, Asheville, North Carolina

11.4.05

PATENT **REEL: 017016 FRAME: 0980**

RECORDED: 11/14/2005